Meeting the seal
performance needs
of agricultural
equipment
Parker’s P5065A88 low temperature
polyurethane is formulated specifically
for the agricultural industry.  After
carefully listening to the needs

D1D
BS        BD                                                                               SHD   SH959
A
Rod Diameter
B
Groove Diameter
C
Throat Diameter*
D
Groove Width
+.015 / -.000
BS
U-Cup
             BD
              Polypak**
0.500 +.000 / -.001 0.750 +.002 / -.000 0.501 +.002 / -.000 0.207 5065BS12500500-187 5065BD12500500N187
0.625 +.000 / -.001 0.875 +.002 / -.000 0.626 +.002 / -.000 0.207 5065BS12500625-187 5065BD12500625N187
0.750 +.000 / -.001 1.000 +.002 / -.000 0.751 +.002 / -.000 0.207 5065BS12500750-187 5065BD12500750N187
0.875 +.000 / -.001 1.125 +.002 / -.000 0.876 +.002 / -.000 0.207 5065BS12500875-187 5065BD12500875N187
1.000 +.000 / -.001 1.250 +.002 / -.000 1.001 +.002 / -.000 0.275 5065BS12501000-250 5065BD12501000N250
1.000 +.000 / -.002 1.375 +.002 / -.000 1.001 +.002 / -.000 0.344 5065BS18701000-312 5065BD18701000N312
1.125 +.000 / -.002 1.500 +.002 / -.000 1.126 +.002 / -.000 0.344 5065BS18701125-312 5065BD18701125N312
1.250 +.000 / -.002 1.625 +.002 / -.000 1.251 +.002 / -.000 0.344 5065BS18701250-312 5065BD18701250N312
1.375 +.000 / -.002 1.750 +.002 / -.000 1.376 +.002 / -.000 0.344 5065BS18701375-312 5065BD18701375N312
1.500 +.000 / -.002 1.875 +.002 / -.000 1.501 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18701500-375 5065BD18701500N375
1.500 +.000 / -.002 2.000 +.003 / -.000 1.501 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25001500-375 5065BD25001500N375
1.625 +.000 / -.002 2.000 +.002 / -.000 1.626 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18701625-375 5065BD18701625N375
1.750 +.000 / -.002 2.125 +.002 / -.000 1.751 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18701750-375 5065BD18701750N375
1.750 +.000 / -.002 2.250 +.003 / -.000 1.751 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25001750-375 5065BD25001750N375
1.875 +.000 / -.002 2.250 +.002 / -.000 1.876 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18701875-375 5065BD18701875N375
2.000 +.000 / -.002 2.375 +.002 / -.000 2.001 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18702000-375 5065BD18702000N375
2.000 +.000 / -.002 2.500 +.003 / -.000 2.001 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25002000-375 5065BD25002000N375
2.250 +.000 / -.002 2.625 +.002 / -.000 2.251 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18702250-375 5065BD18702250N375
2.250 +.000 / -.002 2.750 +.003 / -.000 2.251 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25002250-375 5065BD25002250N375
2.500 +.000 / -.002 2.875 +.002 / -.000 2.501 +.002 / -.000 0.413 5065BS18702500-375 5065BD18702500N375
2.500 +.000 / -.002 3.000 +.003 / -.000 2.501 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25002500-375 5065BD25002500N375
2.750 +.000 / -.002 3.250 +.003 / -.000 2.751 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25002750-375 5065BD25002750N375
3.000 +.000 / -.002 3.500 +.003 / -.000 3.001 +.003 / -.000 0.413 5065BS25003000-375 5065BD25003000N375
*Throat diameter will change if wear rings are used.  Consult Catalog EPS 5276 or contact your authorized Parker distributor.
**BD Polypak also available with positively-actuated back-up.  Example part number:  5065BD12500500R1N187.
A1
Rod

 SHD Wiper
Part Number
B1
Groove
Diameter
+.004 / -.000
C1
Shoulder
Diameter
+.005 / -.000
D1
Groove Width
±.003
SH959 Wiper
Part Number
0.500 0.747 0.660 0.124 5065SHD500 0.760 0.647 0.107 5065SH959-1
0.625 0.872 0.785 0.124 5065SHD625 0.885 0.772 0.107 5065SH959-3
0.750 1.122 0.995 0.187 5065SHD750 1.010 0.897 0.107 5065SH959-5
0.875 1.247 1.120 0.187 5065SHD875 1.147 1.023 0.107 5065SH959-7
1.000 1.372 1.245 0.187 5065SHD1000 1.272 1.148 0.107 5065SH959-9
1.125 1.497 1.370 0.187 5065SHD1125 1.397 1.273 0.107 5065SH959-11
1.250 1.622 1.495 0.187 5065SHD1250 1.522 1.398 0.107 5065SH959-13
1.375 1.747 1.620 0.187 5065SHD1375 1.677 1.542 0.107 5065SH959-15
1.500 1.872 1.745 0.187 5065SHD1500 1.802 1.668 0.107 5065SH959-17
1.625 1.997 1.870 0.187 5065SHD1625 1.927 1.793 0.107 5065SH959-18
1.750 2.122 1.995 0.187 5065SHD1750 2.052 1.918 0.107 5065SH959-19
1.875 2.247 2.120 0.187 5065SHD1875 2.177 2.043 0.107 5065SH959-20
2.000 2.497 2.327 0.249 5065SHD2000 2.302 2.178 0.107 5065SH959-21
2.250 2.747 2.577 0.249 5065SHD2250 2.552 2.428 0.107 5065SH959-23
2.500 2.997 2.827 0.249 5065SHD2500 2.802 2.678 0.107 5065SH959-25
2.750 3.247 3.077 0.249 5065SHD2750 3.114 2.959 0.122 5065SH959-27
3.000 3.497 3.327 0.249 5065SHD3000 3.364 3.209 0.122 5065SH959-29
Wiper Gland Dimensions
Rod Gland Dimensions